

Larshan Perinpam < larshan@gmail.com>

## Press Release from ISAEM - International Student association of Emergency Medicine

Lisa Kurland <Lisa.Kurland@ki.se>

7 December 2013 11:23

To: Larshan Perinpam <Larshan@isaem.net>, "Anhnhi.h@isaem.net" <Anhnhi.h@isaem.net>

Cc: Larsson Marcus <marcus.o.c.larsson@gmail.com>

greetings Larshan and Anh-Nhi

at the board meeting for the Swedish Society for EM (SWESEM), we have unanimously made the formal decision to support your network i.e you may now formally state that our Society supports/ endorses you

also, we have decided to look into the regulations for how to make it possible for medical students to become members of SWESEM, (in turn resultated by the National bodies, Svenska Läkaresällskapet and Svenska Läkarförbundet, since we are members of these national medical organisations)

According to their, hence also our statutes I do not think it possible for medical students to become full members, rather affiliated members. I will look in to this since I believe it is imperative that medical students become members.

Also, a more formal organisation of medical students for EM within SWESEM is of interest

all the best lisa
**********
Lisa Kurland

President of the Swedish Society for Emergency Medicine

MD, PhD, Associate professor, Emergency Medicine Department of Clinical Research and Education, Karolinska Institutet Department of Emergency Medicine, Södersjukhuset

Docent, Lektor i Akutsjukvård Instutitionen för Klinisk Forskning och Undervisning, Karolinska Institutet VO Akut, Södersjukhuset Sjukhusbacken 10 118 83 Stockholm

cell phone nr: +46 (0)70 25 22 419

Från: larshan@gmail.com [larshan@gmail.com] för Larshan Perinpam [Larshan@isaem.net]

**Skickat:** den 29 oktober 2013 19:51

Ämne: Press Release from ISAEM - International Student association of Emergency Medicine

[Quoted text hidden]